NEWS MONITOR Wednesday, April 23, 2025  |  A9
For more information reach out to us at:
Chief Corrections Deputy
– Steve Gjerdevig
701-671-7920
HR Director

the City Attorney and go from there. An
abatement letter will be sent to 430 4
th Street. No update on the codification
of Ordinances. New Business –  City
wide cleanup dates will be Friday, May
2 from 5 PM to 7 PM & Saturday, May
3 from 8:30 AM to 10:30 AM or until roll
offs are full. Summer help applications
will be accepted until the next Council
meeting. Motion by Hetland to approve
Ordinance 142, “Adopting & Creating
City of Wyndmere Infill & Redevelopment
Program, second by Kuchera. MC Phase
2 of the street project was discussed
doing 4 th Street and Birch Avenue.
Motion by Hetland for Bolton & Menk
to put together estimates for different
scenarios on the street project for further
review, second by Vosberg. MC Will
check with the school on the system they
use for communication. Other Business
– Motion by Hetland to approve the plans
and specifications for the 2025 Chip Seal
Project, authorize advertisement for bids,
and approve Task Work Order 7, second
by Kuchera. MC Before the chip sealing
is done, the sewer connection issue will
be completed north of the school and the
bump on First Street will be milled down.
Approval was given to the Fall Festival
committee to use the land south of Gilead
for the rodeo. Mayor Brandt presented
his resignation. Motion by Kuchera to
adjourn the meeting at 8:00 PM, second
by Vosberg. MC Next Meeting - May 5,
2025 at 7:00 PM
Fat Man Trash $5519.47, Southeast
$2889.37, Dakota Valley $149.58, Red
River Comm $314.97, News Monitor
$37.80, News Monitor $71.10, US Postal
$300, US Treasury $2000.23, King,
Stephanie $198.05, LSB $52.28, Utke
$40, Edward Jones $408.16, Julson
$400, Lies, Bullis, & Hatting $290,
Wyndmere Oil $329.86, Wyndmere Auto
$391.63, Richland County $1, Southeast
Water $472.50, Ottertail $2343.63, Salary
$6799.07
Date: April 23, 2025
NMO000337
PUBLIC NOTICE
City of Hankinson
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
4TH Ave SW DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Hankinson, ND
RECEIPT AND OPENING OF PROPOSALS: Sealed proposals for the work
described below will be received online through QuestCDN.com and at the Office of
Bolton & Menk Inc. 3168 41 st Street South Suite 2, Fargo, North Dakota 58104 until
10:00 am on Wednesday, April 30 at which time the bids will be opened and publicly
read.
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: The work includes the construction of approximately:
QUANITY UNIT ITEM
3510 SQ YD Milling Pavement 2”
4110 LF 4” Subsurface Drain (Perforated)
1 EA 48” Manhole with Trash Pump
580 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter
5 EA Install Sanitary Sewer Casting
1180 LF 4” Subsurface Drain (Non-Perforated)
250 SQ YD 6” Concrete Driveway Pavement
390 TON Superpave FFA 42
together with numerous related items of work, all in accordance with Plans and
Specifications.